

LAC 407/19
Deepesh Yadav (06/05-06) Vs. Union Of India
(Perhladpur)

06.03.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment for inspecting the file and addressing arguments on an application seeking correction in the name of petitioner.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 28.04.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 06.03.2025